Form PTO-1595	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) O
Peter V. Radatti,	Name: CyberSoft, Inc
6.4-04	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🎇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	۵ 
🖬 Assignment 🕞 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1508 Butler Pike
Generation 2 Contract	
	City:ConshohockenState:PAZip:19428
Execution Date:_06/04/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	10861672 10861672
	plication, the execution date of the application is: <u>06/04/0</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)
Attached for Filing	attached?
Attached for Filing	attached? The Yes The No terms and patents involved:
Attached for Filing Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? 📮 Yes 🍙 No
Attached for Filing Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Attached for Filing Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Peter V. Radatti Internal Address:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Attached for Filing       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Mr. Peter V. Radatti         Name:       Mr. Peter V. Radatti         Internal Address:          LNONDIN1_00000002_10861672	attached? Types Ty
Attached for Filing Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Peter V. Radatti Internal Address:	attached? Types Ty
Attached for Filing       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Mr. Peter V. Radatti         Name:       Mr. Peter V. Radatti         Internal Address:          LNONDIN1_00000002_10861672	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Attached for Filing       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Mr. Peter V. Radatti         Internal Address:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Attached for Filing       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Mr. Peter V. Radatti         Internal Address:	attached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: • 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Attached for Filing       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Mr. Peter V. Radatti         Name:       Mr. Peter V. Radatti         Internal Address:	attached? Yes   Yes No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$   40.00     Enclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number:   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Attached for Filing       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Mr. Peter V. Radatti         Name:       Mr. Peter V. Radatti         Internal Address:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Attached for Filing       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Mr. Peter V. Radatti	attached? Yes   Yes No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00   Yes Enclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Attached for Filing       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Mr. Peter V. Radatti	attached? Yes   No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00   Enclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Attached for Filing       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Mr. Peter V. Radatti	attached? Yes   No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00   Enclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   8. Deposit account number:   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

of of

• • • • • • •

PATENT REEL: 015446 FRAME: 0091

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Peter V. Radatti, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am the true and first inventor of an invention which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, said application being more fully identified as follows:

Title: <u>NETWORK TRAFFIC INTERCEPTING METHOD AND SYSTEM</u> Inventor(s): Peter V. Radatti Attorney Docket No.: 48-04 Filed: Herewith Application No.: Not Yet Assigned

and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CYBERSOFT, INC., an organization organized and existing under the laws of PENNSYLVANIA and having its principal place of business at 1508 Butler Pike, Conshohocken, PA 19428-1322 USA, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this day of 6/4, 2004

PETER V. RADATTI

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

**SS.**:

On this 4 day of JUM, 2004, before me personally appeared Peter V. Radatti, known to me to be the individual described, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

TARIAL SEAL CORCHIOLO Y OF PHILADELPHIA PUBLIC My Comm. Expires April 5, 2008